underlined and deleted language is stricken through): 8 

9 

Sec. 45-27.  R-1 single-family dwelling district. 10 
 11 

*  *  * 12 

13 

G. Off street parking regulations. At least one parking space measuring at least 14 

nine (9) feet by eighteen (18) feet (one hundred sixty-two (162) square feet) 15 

shall be provided. All parking spaces shall consist of a durable surfaced area 16 

as approved by the community planning and economic development director, 17 

and may be enclosed in the dwelling, in an accessory building or in an 18